## County of **CAMDEN** State of Missouri

1 Court Circle, Suite 1 Camdenton, Missouri 65020

**Presiding Commissioner**Ike Skelton

Office of the CAMDEN COUNTY COMMISSION

1st District Commissioner
James Gohagan

2<sup>nd</sup> District Commissioner
Don Williams

**Commission Clerk** Rowland Todd

## ---INVITATION TO BID---

The Camden County Commission is accepting bids for Office Supplies and Furniture for Camden County. For Bid Specifications, Please contact Purchasing at 573-317-3846 or by email to: <a href="mailto:janet\_fry@camdenmo.org">janet\_fry@camdenmo.org</a>

Sealed bids must be in the hands of Rowland A. Todd, County Clerk, by 10:00 AM June 6, 2024. One original and four (4) copies of the bid must be submitted to the following address:

Rowland A. Todd-Camden County Clerk 1 Court Circle NW, Suite 2 Camdenton, MO 65020

The outer envelope shall be marked in the lower left hand corner "240606 Office Supplies & Furniture Bid"

The Camden County Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids submitted. The Camden County Commission has the right to accept the best and lowest bid submitted.

**Camden County Commission**